NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND G	GAS SECTION
Charleston, W. Va.	
No coal operation	M. A. Bennett, Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	Rt. #2 Waverly, W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	May 9, 1949
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION , 193
	THOI COLD LOCATION
ADDRESS	Union District
	Wood 8/ . 40 County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Wood 8/ . L B County
	Wall No. 1
ADDRESS	Well No.
NUMESS	Wm. Freshwater Farm
Gentlemen:	Taim
	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the cas	e may be) under grant or lease dated
Nov. 3 1049	St. Thursday In the
Nov. 3, 1948 , mad	e by Wm. Freshwater Heirs , to
M. A. Bennett	not of record
	, and recorded on theday
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned wel and County above named, determined by survey and land marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named. The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cae coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will promptly on request and that all such objections must ground or grounds on which such objections are be posed location should be moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were named coal operators or coal owners at their above	(if any) are notified that any objections they may ney are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if ause a dangerous condition in or about their respective artment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified I be furnished to them by the Department of Mines t set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ased and indicate the direction and distance the province in Department's copy.)
West Virginia.	
Very	truly yours, M. A. Bennett Company
014046	By /// Quality
03011161314/5%	
10 may 10 m	Route #2
MAY 1949 Address of	Waverly,
Well Operator	CITY OF TOWN
C. Miller Harrier on sources 2	W. Va. 12/15/2023

\*Section 3 .... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

May 23, 1949

M. A. Bennett Company Route 2 Waverly, West Virginia

· Gentlement

No. 1 on the Wm. Freshwater Farm, Union District, Wood County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K Encl-2

CC: Inspector O. C. Howard

A111 November 2, 1949 M. A. Bennett Company Walker, W. Va. Gentlemen: Please send us two additional copies of the application (0G-9) for plugging Well No. 1 on the W. M. Freshwater Farm, Union District, Wood County and also, one additional copy of the well record. Three application forms and two copies of the well record are always required when making application for permit to abandon a well. On your well record, please show when well was begun and when completed. As soon as the above-requested information is filed with us, work order will be prepared. Blanks are enclosed. Very truly yours, Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG:g encl 12/15/2023 ANN

November 14, 1949

M. A. Bennett Company RFD #2 Waverly, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We have not yet received two additional copies of the application to abandon Well No. 1 on the W. M. Freshwater Farm, Union District, Wood County. Also one additional copy of the well record.

We wrote you on November 2d and sent blanks to the address you gave on your form to this office and it was returned to us as "unknown". We then sent it to the above address which was formerly given to us.

Plugging cannot proceed without permit and as soon as all proper data is filed, we will be able to issue the work order for plugging.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g cc: 0. C. Howard, Inspector manuella.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. WOO 284

## WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well O11

oompan,	BENNETT			Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Address Walke	shwater	Wolfes	112		2		
FarmLocation (waters)_	Worthir	gton Greek		Size			
	11 02 02122		ev. 785 0	16			_ Kind of Packer
Well No. Union		County Woo		13			
District				10			_ Size of
The surface of trac		ddress	Control of the second of the s	81/4 216	*		
Mineral rights_are	Ti w	eshwater H	eirs	65/8 90			_ Depth set
Waverly,	THE TY -	Address		5 3/16			
Orilling commenced	morry	1 16-1	949	3			Perf. top
Drilling completed_	1 141	27-1	949	2			Perf. bottom
Date Shot		To		Liners Used	-		Perf. top
With							Perf. bottom
Open Flow /							N: F4 De
/				CASING CEME	NTED	_SIZE	No. Ft. Da
VOLUITIO							
Rock Pressure				COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	D AT	FEET INCH
THE RESERVE AND ASSESSMENT ASSESS					INC		FEETINCHI
Fresh water			feet		INC		FEETINCH
Salt water		feet	feet	FEET			
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Dept	
				N. Charles			
Shell	Dark	HARD	0	25	Weight of	5.00	about the second
Rock	Red	Soft	25	59			
Slate	Black	soft	59	<b>#100</b>			
Limey	Dark	Hard	100	150			
Slate	White	soft	150	200			
Slate	Black	soft	200	250			
Rock	Red	soft	250	300			
\$hell	gark	=ard v	300	350			
Lime	Gray	Hard	350	405			
4502k	white	Hand%	405	450			
Slate	AUTCO	soft	450	500			
Sand	White	Soft	500	550			
Rock	Red	Soft	550	600			A Comment
Slate 40ck	White	Soft	600 650	650	1		
	White	and so were	444	675			
Sand	Red	Soft	675 680	680 775			The second second
Slate Slate Shell	White Black	Spara	775 858	825			
Shell			880				
Slate	Black	Soft e Soft	855 900 915	900 915			
Sand	White	Soft	915	937			201 70168
Sand Slate Slate	wRite	k Softet	9978	1838			
Rock	Pink	1000	1000	1080		571979	ROOM N
Lime	White	Hard	Q1020	1029	1	20 OFICE	13
Sand	White	Soft	1029	1058	A	NOV 12	2/15/2023
Slate	Black	Soft	1058	1060	199	MOA CO	13/2023
		100	011	10 V	4	DER BERNETE OF	F MINES SS
			Gollow		5731415767	ALL ALMERIN O	B/
		- Production of the Control of the C			16	11	27/
		Which I'm	. Agr			6000	GTO 1
		2000			the garage	5073	
3 42 80 4 (10 9	(3040)	· Berkel					

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
					NA CONTRACTOR		
Slate	Fisch	8025	1088	1086			
Lime	Pink White White	1000 Hard Wort	01080	1090	The second		
. Slate Slate Rock	white.	F. Waster	9875	1858			
Slate Slate Sand	Black White	Bort e Sort	900	927			
alele shell	Dige.	Bort	558	988			
Sand Rook	White	Sore	675	980	The		
Slate fock	White	Bort	820 800	650			
Sand	White Red	soft soft	500 550	900			
4800k Slate	dasa white	Hardy soft	405 450	450 500			
\$bell Lime	Great	mard . Hard	860	550			
Slate	Black	soft soft	800	900 820			
Limey	Dark White	Hard , soft	100	100			
Acck. Slate	Each	acrt.	80	2800			
Shell		THE PARTY OF	n.	50			
English ma		State of the last	1000		A STATE OF THE STA		
						20 S 1 AMES	
Carrie Victoria			and with the		460		
The same						AR DETERMINE	. 6988
						A COMPANY	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		A TOTAL				Verification of the second	
MEACLTA	#. Va.	echreter	CIRB	rantes			
Upice Upice		Lanua Ho	d .	No.			
Will Fr		Heira gion Gree	178	100			
Wolfe Folk	er, F. Fa.	COMBVEA		supplied 4	1 2 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
<b>2</b> **		COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERTY OF				12/15/	2023
- Moc	.884		METT	aer dei			0.17.
*			a Face in the				
			SERVICE PARTY		Date		, 19

Ву\_\_\_

APPROVED\_

(Title)

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 100 284	-P		Javi Salot Daaski	We	II No/		
COMPANY MGO	Remett &	9	ADDRESS Waver	e on	1/4		
FARM WM Free	Shoute Hen	n DISTR		^ ^	Voor	0	
Filling Material Used	- to	00	and cement.			VARIATION V	
Liner Lo	cation	Amour	nt Packer	Location		atta*	
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING			
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
	Clay		1060 - 920			E. C. Jak traiti	
10'	h'allane		920 - 904		Lisanga	ass anduct	
	Pulling	654	Casnig	1	tafet	man pedicel	
क्षांत्री स्टब्स			And the second s	thett.		_ Jada aigi	
			- Januari Communication	4025		i naga lahtari	
						TRANSPORT	
		1977				Vericing	
						Street Street	
						Lit	
	0016						
Orillers' Names	Mugso	ne	WH Mings	ine		,	
Remarks:							
tematas.			20212232425	3			
			A MARIE TO STATE OF S	273			
				7930		e wellood	
			91970	3117			
			14n - 061	Ch			
12/21-1949	I hereby certify I vis	sited the al	bove well on this date.			3.00	
DATE			600	2/	0		

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
12/15/2023

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

					1	
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address	Total St.	Size			_ part files	
Farm		16			Kind of Pacl	ker
Well No		13				
Well 110.	MARKET MARKET AND	10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set_	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	·
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch			***************************************	Perf. bottom	1
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	FEET_	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 2000. 2 84	u P			We	ell No/	/
COMPANY CO	Bernutt		ADDRESS Waver	0 0	Wa	oll kansaf
FARM W. Fresh	vater Heirs	DISTR		OUNTY_	Word	8
Filling Material Used	6	lay .	and cement			
Liner Lo	cation	Amou	nt Packer	Location	1	ere d'a
PLUGS USED A	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND TU	JBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	Clay		916-650	7/8	65/8	182
- /61	5' stone		650-636-	2/5	8/4	00
	Budge		246-			mee godl/(Q
16'	5 status		245-230			twic etch
	Clay	to	surface		76	
walled 1944	1			(3)5	goldare)	rte won mad
		0392.0				watteV
						en er ome skuldt
Orillers' Names		inve	I of Much	ove		
Marker Remarks:	is he	d			G 14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14	estate en la companya de la companya

12/28-1949 DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

12/15/2023

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.	- Average Helican	Oil or Gas Well					
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS	
Address		Size				elik azil <sup>e</sup> e	
Farm		16			Kind of Pack	er	
		13					
Well No.	Parameter Section 14 to 11 to 12 to 11 to 12 to	10			Size of		
District	County	81/4					
Drilling commenced		65%			_ Depth set		
		5 3/16					
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top		
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom		
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressure	lbshrs.						
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES	
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	_INCHES	
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INCI	HES	_FEET	_INCHES	
Drillers' Names							
Remarks:			···				

DATE

above date.



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

	M.A.Bennett Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
	Waverly, Rt 1 W.VA.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	Nov 21 1949
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	WELL TO BE ABANDONED
the later than the con-	Union
ADDRESS	- District
	Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	Well No.
	William Freshwater
ADDRESS	Farm
Gentlemen: — 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF  The undersigned well operator is about to	PLUGGING DATE abandon the above described well and will commence
	111 \$
the work of plugging and abandoning said well	
	ter the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Dep	partment of Mines.)
	ur respective representatives may be present at the
	her notified that whether you are represented or not
	hat date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Articeverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."	cle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
This notice is being mailed by registered m	nail to each of you at the above addresses on the
9	or jou at the above addresses on the

Very truly yours,

M.A.Bennett Company

Well Operator.

12/15/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

NOO-284-P PERMIT NUMBER

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Total Depth 1060

Fill with red clay from bottom 1060' - 920' - 30' below 6-5/8" casing Neat Cement 920' - 910' 5' crushed stone on cement plug - sealing hole below 6-5/8" casing

PULL 6-5/8" casing her is vol

Continue filling with clay to 650' Neat Cement 650' - 640'

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 245' - 30' below 8-1/4" casing 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge Pull 8-1/4" casing and Fill with clay to surface

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby 12/10/262023

November, 1949 \_\_day of\_\_

DEPARTMENT OF MINES Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

COALCO	PERATOR OR OWNER	-	-	WY A WALL OF WELL O	PERATOR		
COAL O	- I ON ON OWNER		RT.1	WAVERLY W.V	A.		
	ADDRESS			COMPLETE ADD	DRESS	10	
CÓAL OI	PERATOR OR OWNER		WELL AND LOCATION Union District Distri				
	ADDRESS			Wood		District	
LEASE O	R PROPERTY OWNER			1		County	
	ADDRESS	. 1	Well N	reshwater		Farm	
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGG	ING				Faim	
	or Envising 1 Bodd						
STATE OF WEST	VIRCINIA	AFFID	AVIT				
Was		SS:					
County of W.H.Wing		.]	T.	F.Wingrove			
being first duly sw			and		anged in the	reals of	
plugging and filling					enced in the	WOLK OI	
well operator, and p	participated in the w	ork of plus	gging and	filling the above	well, that sai	id work	
was commenced on	the 20 day of	Dec.		, 19, and that t	the well was	plugged	
and filled in the foll	lowing manner:					88	
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	MATERIAL		PLUGS USED	CAS	ING	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN	
	red clay	1060	920		707	182	
	neat cement	920	916	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
	5 crushed sto		910				
	pulled6/8 % filled with	1 -1	650				
	I TITEG MICH	CLAV	000				
	permanent bri	dge 245	5	hmid <b>s</b> e			
	permanent bri	dge 245 hed sto	ne on		200		
	permanent bri	dge 245 hed sto	ne on	bridge illed to surf	'ace		
	permanent bri	dge 245 hed sto	ne on		ace		
	permanent bri	dge 245 hed sto	ne on		ace		
	permanent bri	dge 245 hed sto	ne on		a.ce		
	permanent bri	dge 245 hed sto	ne on		'ace		
	permanent bri	dge 245 shed sto	ne on		a.ce		
	permanent bri	dge 245 shed sto caseing	one on g and f		'ace		
COAL SEAMS	permanent bri cement 5 crus pulled 81/4	dge 245 shed sto caseing	one on sand f	DESCRIPTION	ON OF MONUME	NT	
	permanent bri	dge 245 shed sto caseing	one on sand f	illed to surf	ON OF MONUME	NT	
COAL SEAMS	permanent bri cement 5 crus pulled 81/4	dge 245 shed sto caseing	one on sand f	DESCRIPTION	ON OF MONUME	NT	
COAL SEAMS 6 5/8	permanent bri cement 5 crus pulled 81/4	dge 245 shed sto caseing	one on sand f	DESCRIPTION	ON OF MONUME	NT	
COAL SEAMS ME) 6 5/8	permanent bri cement 5 crus pulled 81/4	dge 245 shed sto caseing	one on sand f	DESCRIPTION	ON OF MONUME	NT	
COAL SEAMS  ME)  6 5/8  ME)	caseing fille	dge 245 shed sto caseing	and f	DESCRIPTION DESCRI	on of monumer of well	NT day of	
COAL SEAMS ME) ME) ME) and that the work Dec.	permanent bri cement 5 crus pulled 81/4  caseing fille	dge 245 shed sto caseing	and f	DESCRIPTION DESCRI	on of monumer of well		
COAL SEAMS ME) ME) ME) and that the work Dec.	caseing fille of plugging and fill , 19	dge 245 shed sto caseing	and f	DESCRIPTION DESCRI	on of monumer of well		
COAL SEAMS ME) ME) ME) and that the work Dec. And further dep	caseing fille of plugging and fill onents saith not.	dge 245 shed sto caseing	and f	DESCRIPTION DESCRI	of well  4 ###	day of /15/20	
COAL SEAMS ME) ME) ME) and that the work Dec. And further dep	caseing fille of plugging and fill , 19	dge 245 shed sto caseing	one on and f	DESCRIPTION DESCRI	of well  4 ###		
COAL SEAMS ME) ME) ME) and that the work Dec. And further dep	caseing fille  of plugging and fill  onents saith not.	dge 245 shed sto caseing	one on and f	DESCRIPTION DESCRI	of well  4 ###	day of 2 /15/20 19 49	

Totawisers . ma evought W.H. Dec. neat cement 880 910 010 o orughed atoms
pulledc/6 90 filled with oley 600 permusent bridge 84F Scerent 5 cruebed stone on bridge pulled 81/4 caseing and filled to surface S g/a caseing filled with cement date and no of well

49

Dec.

12/15/2023

	21	1	ı	David F	Freshwater		39°	201
-0	Stone	2	3	S 88 E	111 Poles	Latitude	39°	20'
	7	#/	99° 07'W 179					Stake
	9	Elev. 785		Wm Fre.	shwater Esz	tate		
	,				162			5. 20 ES
[ '	1							1,50 -
	-2	S. I						1. 30
		71						
		211						0. %
- 2		5 19						2 8
		411						10
		1000						\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
		149						2
- 3								1/4
								A
								N
						_		HA HAVE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH
	12.							ly's
	M. Hendershothes							4
	3							Eror
	· v						9	1
	3.							\ <sub>tp</sub>
	7							1-3
	4.					1		17%° E
								/-
	Ø.					$\bigcap$		0:-/
	, v							.\
	Щ							\
	1/2							
le l	a							
	\$							\
								\
								\
							N	89 1/4 W 26%
							30	
							2.	
	6_						3/2	
	w Location II Deeper		N 85"	W 95 P.			N	
	andonment		John	Rost E			•	
_	M	.A. Bennet						
						OF WEST		NIA
		2, Waverly	a suffere a su			ND GAS I		N
		Freshwa	The same of the sa		(	CHARLEST	ON	
		cres_//6_Lea			WELL L	OCAT	ION	MAP
		/Ser						<b>2</b> /15/2023
		Level) 70			THE INC		0	<del>4 -1</del> 3/2023
Qua	drangle	Mariett	11.		+ Denotes loca			
Cou	inty	District	Z		Topographic M itude and longi	aps, scale	1 to 62	,500, lat-
	14 0.	meredith			by border lines			
Eng	ineer's Regis	tration No	-		- Denotes one	inch space	s on h	order line
		Drawing	St. Comments		of original trac		- On 50	
								The state of the s

PERIAL" TRACING CLOTH